PETERBOROUGH PUBLIC HEALTH

Board of Health
POLICY AND PROCEDURE

Section: Board of Health	Number: 2-20	Title: Authority and Jurisdiction
1		Original Approved by Board of Health On (YYYY-MM-DD): 1986-12-09
Signature:		Author: Governance Committee
Date (YYYY-MM-DD):	2022-08-10	
Reference:		

NOTE: This is a **CONTROLLED** document for internal use only, any document appearing in a paper form should **ALWAYS** be checked against the online version prior to use.

- 1. The Board of Health for the Peterborough County-City Health Unit operates by authority of:
 - a) The Health Protection and Promotion Act, and its Regulations; and
 - b) Agreement between the County of Peterborough and the City of Peterborough signed January 22, 1965, establishing the Peterborough County-City Health Unit.
- 2. The Peterborough County-City Health Unit has jurisdiction over the geographical area of the County of Peterborough and the City of Peterborough R.R.O. 1990, Reg. 553, Sched. 30).
- 3. A Letter of Agreement dated March 26, 1999 between the Board of Health and Curve Lake First Nation Council, authorizes the Medical Officer of Health to make Health Unit programs and services available to Curve Lake First Nation.
- 4. A Letter of Agreement dated May 3, 2007 between the Board of Health and Hiawatha First Nation Council, authorizes the Medical Officer of Health to make Health Unit programs and services available to Hiawatha First Nation.

Review/Revisions

On (YYYY-MM-DD): 2022-08-10 (reviewed, no changes)

On (YYYY-MM-DD): 2021-01-13 On (YYYY-MM-DD): 2018-11-18 On (YYYY-MM-DD): 2016-06-08 On (YYYY-MM-DD): 2012-06-13